This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

% Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

VIKING VGSU164-6B
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for VIKING
VGSU164-6B

J

L
ﬁis ii

& £

1600600

Ll i

Find Your VIKING Gas Range Parts - Select From 76 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/ranges/viking/vgsu164-6b.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/ranges/viking/vgsu164-6b.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/ranges/viking/

VGSU164-6B : 001 - TOP AREA [1/4]

Page 1 0of 8



VGSU164-6B : 001 - TOP AREA [1/4]

Page 2 of 8

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PA060099 2 VGSU162 GRATE 2

2 PA060098 2 36 VGSU GRATE

3 PA080107 3 DGRT-C BURNER CAP- BLACK

4 PA080101 3 DGRT-C COMPLETE BURNER HEAD ASSEMBLY
5 PA080105 1 DGRT-B BURNER CAP- BLACK

6 PA080100 1 DGRT-B COMPLETE BURNER HEAD ASSEMBLY
7 PB050071 1 B-BASE

8 PA080103 1 DGRT-A BURNER CAP- BLACK

9 PA080099 1 DGRT-ACOMPLETE BURNER HEAD ASSEMBLY
10 PB050072 1 A-BASE

11 B21010612 1 36 MAIN TOP, STAINLESS STEEL

11 E91010612WH 1 VGSU162 SEALED TOP XWHX

11 E91010612BK VGSU162 SEALED TOP XBKX

12 PB050070 3 C-BASE

13 PB050069 1 D-BASE

14 PA080102 1 DGRT-D COMPLETE BURNER HEAD ASSEMBLY
15 PA080083 1 D BURNER CAP XMATTE BLACKX

NI 023762-000 1 BRACKET,SPRT,VGSU104

NI 023763-000 1 BRACKET,SPRT

NI PD020004 1 10X3/8PH.HD.TYPE 25 REPL PD040125

NI 015112-000 1 MODULE, SPK IRIS COOKTOP

NI 019955-000 1 SHIELD, WTR

NI PB040199 1 NATURAL ORIFICE NO.56

NI PB040271 1 NO.60 LP



VGSU164-6B : 002 - INSIDE INTERIOR [2/4]

Page 3 of 8



VGSU164-6B : 002 - INSIDE INTERIOR [2/4]

Page 4 of 8

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PB020314 1 36 VGSU LF 3/8 TUBE

2 PB050067 5 JETHOLDER

3 PD020005 8 NO.8 X 1/2 PH.PN.HD.SMS.

4 PB020317 1 36 VGSU LR 3/8 TUBE

5 PB020316 1 36 VGSU CR 3/8 TUBE

6 PB020315 1 36 VGSU RF 3/8 TUBE

7 PB020313 1 36 VGSU CF 3/8 TUBE

8 PB020312 1 36 VGSU RF 3/8 TUBE

9 PD020010 1 10 X 3/8 GREEN GROUNDING SCREW
10 NON-SERVICEABLE 3 TUB WELDMENT

11 PD020004 4 10X3/8PH.HD.TYPE 25 REPL PD040125
12 PE070069 1 STRAIGHT-THRU BUSHING

13 G4007440 1 SUPPLY CORD ASSY

14 PD030029 2 SELF RETAINING NUT (1/4-20)

15 A2003053 2 RET.BRKT VGSU101 REPL PG210006
16 PD010027 2 EYE BOLT-VGSU101/161



VGSU164-6B : 003 - CONTROL AREA [3/4]

Page 5 of 8



VGSU164-6B : 003 - CONTROL AREA [3/4]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description
1 PA010221 6 KNOB, ASM, BLACK, VGSU
BEFORE (10/20/11)
1 023012-000 6 KNOB, ASM, SS, VGSU
(10/20/11) THROUGH (12/20/12)
1 036416-000 6 KNOB,ASSY VGSU CR3
AFTER (12/20/12)
2 PB070320 6 SILICONE EXTRUSION
3 PE010189 1 36 VGSU INSERT SS/BK
4 PE040224 1 VGSU162 CTRL PNL
5 PD030150 4 5/16 NC NUT
6 015112-000 6 MODULE, SPK IRIS COOKTOP
7 PA010217 6 COOKTOP VALVE
8 013363-000 1 VGSU164 MANIFOLD
9 023763-000 1 BRACKET,SPRT
10 PD020004 2 10X3/8PH.HD.TYPE 25 REPL PD040125
11 PD010012 6 VALVE BOLT 1/4-20 UNC-2B 5/16 M.S.
12 PD030006 2 CAPPED WASHER PAL NUT
13 PE010191 1 2 1/2 VIKING LOGO BLACK/CHROME
NI PAQ070004 1 PRESSURE REG.(NAT.) RV47L-77-5.0
NI PAQ070005 1 PRESSURE REG.(LP) RV47L-77-10.0

Page 6 of 8



No Image
Available



VGSU164-6B : 004 - WIRING [4/4]

Page 8 of 8

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

NI 023355-000 1 SUPPORT, ORIFICE

NI PE070890 1 IRIS HARNESS - 36

NI 000647-000 2 IRIS IGNITOR WIRE, FRONT BURNER
NI 006766-000 2 IRIS IGNITOR WIRE, BACK BURNER
NI 019654-000 2 XL IGNITOR HARNESS

NI G4007440 1 SUPPLY CORD ASSY



